
SP20071 REV0.0
October 2025

Original Instructions

Parts Catalogue
Petrol Cassette Mower

FT430 / FT510 / 
FT610

Original Instructions
SP20082_EN REV0  ////  December 2025



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

2 / 46

1. MAIN CHASSIS.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

2. CHASSIS - LH SIDE PLATE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  6

3. CHASSIS - RH SIDE PLATE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  8

4. CUTTER ENGAGEMENT.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   10

5. FRONT ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             12

6. GRASSBOX.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   14

7. GUARDS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                           16

8. HANDLEBARS - MAIN ASSEMBLY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              18

9. ENGINE AND DRIVE COMPONENTS.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   20

10. CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH (>06/2013).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22

11. REAR ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             24

12. REAR ROLLER - ROLLER ASSEMBLY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            26

13. REAR ROLLER - OUTER ROLLER ASSEMBLY.  .   .   .   .   .   28

14. REAR ROLLER - LH DIFFERENTIAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             30

15. REAR ROLLER - RH DIFFERENTIAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             32

16. CUTTER CASSETTE.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   34

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Copyright © 2004-2025 by Howardson Group Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

This document and all content within it, is protected by copyright and is the property of Howardson Group Ltd. You may not distribute, modify, transmit, copy or use the content of this document in any way, electronic or otherwise, whether in whole or in part, for commercial 

purposes or for personal gain. Any storage, reproduction or redistribution of the content by any means is prohibited without prior written consent from Howardson Group Ltd. You may store extracts from this document for your personal use only. 

While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the information contained in this document, we assume no responsibility or liability for errors or omissions. The information provided is on an “as is” basis without any warranties of any kind, 

either expressed or implied. We reserve the right to make changes to the product and its documentation at any time without prior notice. This includes, but is not limited to, modifications to the design, specifications, and functionality of the product. The latest version of the 

document will be available on our website or through our customer service department. Some imagery may not reflect the actual product you have.

17. VERTICUTTER CASSETTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  36

18. SCARIFIER CASSETTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    38

19. SLITTER CASSETTE.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   40

20. BRUSH CASSETTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     42

21. SORREL ROLLER CASSETTE.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   44



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

3 / 46

Using this document
Parts are identified with a callout which corresponds to 
‘Item no.’ on the parts table. This table may be on a subsequent page. 
Most parts are applicable to all three models, however where they are 
not, this is noted. 

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are shown in further detail later in 
this document and are noted as such. 

To order replacement parts, please quote your serial number, the 
part number and the quantity required. 

Revision 

Number
Date Description of Changes Author

0.0 12/DEC/2025 New C.B.



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

4 / 46

1. MAIN CHASSIS

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
1Split Pin 1/8” x 1”SP05010292Retaining Plate Assy2294921
1Washer M8 Form ASP03008301Support Bracket2300042
1Cassette Retaining Screw800104311Support Plate Engine2300063

1FT L.H. Side Plate AssemblySee 1.024
1FT R.H. Side Plate AssySee 1.035
1Cork BufferJ202226
1Stop Pin Assy8001047
1Front Cross Bar (17”)J172358
1Front Cross Bar (20”)J202358
1Front Cross Bar (24”)J242358
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (17”)J172369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (20”)J202369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (24”)J242369
1Front Stud SpacerJ2026310
2Collar Front Tie BarJ2029211
1Serial Number PlateJ2029712
1Support PlateJ20905313
1GateJ20905914
1Engine Bed (17”)J17921515
1Engine Bed (20”)J20921515
1Engine Bed (24”)J24921515
2Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP0100916
2Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 3/4”SP0101117
10Hex Set Screw 1/2” UNF x 1”SP0105318
2Hex Taptite Screw M6 x 16SP0105519
7Nut M8 NylocSP0200620
8Washer M8 Form CSP0301521
8Washer 1/2” ToothedSP0302322
2Rivet 4.8 x 10SP0500123
1End Tip 5/16”22809424
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (17”)J1725125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (20”)J2025125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (24”)J2425125
1Hand Brake LeverJ20905626
1BrakeJ20905727
1Clevis Pin 3/8” x 2 1/2”SP0501428

1.01 Chassis - Main Assembly

20

20
19

14

3 1

8

6

10

9

1
12

23

18
1117

22

18

5

15

21
18

4

16

16

21
2020

13 21

21

11

20

28

27

26
24

30

29

25

31

2



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

5 / 46

1. MAIN CHASSIS
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Split Pin 1/8” x 1”SP05010292Retaining Plate Assy2294921
1Washer M8 Form ASP03008301Support Bracket2300042
1Cassette Retaining Screw800104311Support Plate Engine2300063

1FT L.H. Side Plate AssemblySee 1.024
1FT R.H. Side Plate AssySee 1.035
1Cork BufferJ202226
1Stop Pin Assy8001047
1Front Cross Bar (17”)J172358
1Front Cross Bar (20”)J202358
1Front Cross Bar (24”)J242358
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (17”)J172369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (20”)J202369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (24”)J242369
1Front Stud SpacerJ2026310
2Collar Front Tie BarJ2029211
1Serial Number PlateJ2029712
1Support PlateJ20905313
1GateJ20905914
1Engine Bed (17”)J17921515
1Engine Bed (20”)J20921515
1Engine Bed (24”)J24921515
2Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP0100916
2Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 3/4”SP0101117
10Hex Set Screw 1/2” UNF x 1”SP0105318
2Hex Taptite Screw M6 x 16SP0105519
7Nut M8 NylocSP0200620
8Washer M8 Form CSP0301521
8Washer 1/2” ToothedSP0302322
2Rivet 4.8 x 10SP0500123
1End Tip 5/16”22809424
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (17”)J1725125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (20”)J2025125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (24”)J2425125
1Hand Brake LeverJ20905626
1BrakeJ20905727
1Clevis Pin 3/8” x 2 1/2”SP0501428

1.01 Chassis - Main Assembly

20

20
19

14

3 1

8

6

10

9

1
12

23

18
1117

22

18

5

15

21
18

4

16

16

21
2020

13 21

21

11

20

28

27

26
24

30

29

25

31

2

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
1Split Pin 1/8” x 1”SP05010292Retaining Plate Assy2294921
1Washer M8 Form ASP03008301Support Bracket2300042
1Cassette Retaining Screw800104311Support Plate Engine2300063

1FT L.H. Side Plate AssemblySee 1.024
1FT R.H. Side Plate AssySee 1.035
1Cork BufferJ202226
1Stop Pin Assy8001047
1Front Cross Bar (17”)J172358
1Front Cross Bar (20”)J202358
1Front Cross Bar (24”)J242358
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (17”)J172369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (20”)J202369
1Lower Unit Tie Bar (24”)J242369
1Front Stud SpacerJ2026310
2Collar Front Tie BarJ2029211
1Serial Number PlateJ2029712
1Support PlateJ20905313
1GateJ20905914
1Engine Bed (17”)J17921515
1Engine Bed (20”)J20921515
1Engine Bed (24”)J24921515
2Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP0100916
2Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 3/4”SP0101117
10Hex Set Screw 1/2” UNF x 1”SP0105318
2Hex Taptite Screw M6 x 16SP0105519
7Nut M8 NylocSP0200620
8Washer M8 Form CSP0301521
8Washer 1/2” ToothedSP0302322
2Rivet 4.8 x 10SP0500123
1End Tip 5/16”22809424
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (17”)J1725125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (20”)J2025125
1Rear Scraper Bar Assy (24”)J2425125
1Hand Brake LeverJ20905626
1BrakeJ20905727
1Clevis Pin 3/8” x 2 1/2”SP0501428

1.01 Chassis - Main Assembly

20

20
19

14

3 1

8

6

10

9

1
12

23

18
1117

22

18

5

15

21
18

4

16

16

21
2020

13 21

21

11

20

28

27

26
24

30

29

25

31

2
page 6
page 8



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

6 / 46

2. CHASSIS - LH SIDE PLATE

1.02 Chassis - LH Side Plate (800020)
Item No. Part No. Description Quantity

A

A

B

13

19
13

3 2

12

1422

19

6
8

22 18

14

5 7

13

15

21

25

24
4

25
24

1

10

11

9

423

15

16

19

26
20
17

28

31
30

29

27

> 08/2010

Not Shown
13 Groove Drive Belt (Rear Roller) ( > 08/2010)- J2090031Side Plate LH (FT)J2092531
15 Groove Drive Belt (Cylinder)- J2090051Side Plate LH (Super Six)J2092181
13 Groove Drive Belt (Cylinder) (08/2010 > )- SP110231Buffer Block2297412

1Buffer2297423
Note2Chain Case Stud ( > 08/2010)J2090724
SP11023 must be used with Item 261Unit Limiting StudJ202165

1Shoulded Bearing Stud (FT)J202386
1Unit Bearing Stud (Super Six)J2091106
1Back Plate With HoleJ200087
1Male CouplingJ202218
1Cassette Driven Pulley / ShaftJ2092039
1Cassette Drive Bearing HousingJ20920610
1Bearing 5205 - 3205 2RSJ2025511
1Unit Limiting StudJ2002312
3Washer M8 Form ASP0300813
2Tensioner Back PlateJ20904314
2Tensioner Pulley ( > 08/2010)J20904715
1Spacer Roller Tensioner ( > 08/2010)J20904916
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100817
3Button Head M8 x 12SP0101218
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200619
2Washer M6 ToothedSP0300320
1Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 2”SP0101321
3Nut 3/8” UNFSP0201522
1Screw 3/8” UNF x 3 1/4” ( > 08/2010)SP0105723
2Nut M10 NylocSP0200824
2Washer M10 Form ASP0301125
1Belt Tensioner ( < 08/2010)23049026
1Pulley Retainer ( < 08/2010)23049327
1Tensioner Pulley ( < 08/2010)J20904728
1CSK Cap Head M6 x 25 ( < 08/2010)SP0105629
1Nut M8 Nyloc ( < 08/2010)SP0200630
1Washer M8 Form A ( < 08/2010)SP0300831
1Belt Tensioner Assembly ( < 08/2010)

(Includes Items 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31)
80022232



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

7 / 46

2. CHASSIS - LH SIDE PLATE1.02 Chassis - LH Side Plate (800020)
Item No. Part No. Description Quantity

A

A

B

13

19
13

3 2

12

1422

19

6
8

22 18

14

5 7

13

15

21

25

24
4

25
24

1

10

11

9

423

15

16

19

26
20
17

28

31
30

29

27

> 08/2010

Not Shown
13 Groove Drive Belt (Rear Roller) ( > 08/2010)- J2090031Side Plate LH (FT)J2092531
15 Groove Drive Belt (Cylinder)- J2090051Side Plate LH (Super Six)J2092181
13 Groove Drive Belt (Cylinder) (08/2010 > )- SP110231Buffer Block2297412

1Buffer2297423
Note2Chain Case Stud ( > 08/2010)J2090724
SP11023 must be used with Item 261Unit Limiting StudJ202165

1Shoulded Bearing Stud (FT)J202386
1Unit Bearing Stud (Super Six)J2091106
1Back Plate With HoleJ200087
1Male CouplingJ202218
1Cassette Driven Pulley / ShaftJ2092039
1Cassette Drive Bearing HousingJ20920610
1Bearing 5205 - 3205 2RSJ2025511
1Unit Limiting StudJ2002312
3Washer M8 Form ASP0300813
2Tensioner Back PlateJ20904314
2Tensioner Pulley ( > 08/2010)J20904715
1Spacer Roller Tensioner ( > 08/2010)J20904916
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100817
3Button Head M8 x 12SP0101218
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200619
2Washer M6 ToothedSP0300320
1Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 2”SP0101321
3Nut 3/8” UNFSP0201522
1Screw 3/8” UNF x 3 1/4” ( > 08/2010)SP0105723
2Nut M10 NylocSP0200824
2Washer M10 Form ASP0301125
1Belt Tensioner ( < 08/2010)23049026
1Pulley Retainer ( < 08/2010)23049327
1Tensioner Pulley ( < 08/2010)J20904728
1CSK Cap Head M6 x 25 ( < 08/2010)SP0105629
1Nut M8 Nyloc ( < 08/2010)SP0200630
1Washer M8 Form A ( < 08/2010)SP0300831
1Belt Tensioner Assembly ( < 08/2010)

(Includes Items 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31)
80022232



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

8 / 46

3. CHASSIS - RH SIDE PLATE

1.03 Chassis - RH Side Plate (800021)
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Side Plate RH (FT)J2092541
1Side Plate RH (Super Six)2092191
1Unit Limiting StudJ200232
1Buffer Block2297413
1Buffer2297424
2Washer M6 ToothedSP030035
3Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP010086
1Clutch Rod StopJ2092297
1Retaining Screw PlateJ2090788
2Button Head M6 x 12SP010169
2Stud Brake Band CoverJ2020710
1Unit Bearing Stud (FT)J2023711
1Unit Bearing Stud (Super Six)J20911011
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200612
1Nut M6 NylocSP0200413
1Washer M6 Form ASP0301014
1Nut M10 NylocSP0200815
3Washer M8 Form ASP0300816
1Washer M10 Form ASP0301117

7

15

17
8

10

10
65

12

16

6

1

4

3

12

16 12

911

16 12

13

14

2



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

9 / 46

3. CHASSIS - RH SIDE PLATE

1.03 Chassis - RH Side Plate (800021)
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Side Plate RH (FT)J2092541
1Side Plate RH (Super Six)2092191
1Unit Limiting StudJ200232
1Buffer Block2297413
1Buffer2297424
2Washer M6 ToothedSP030035
3Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP010086
1Clutch Rod StopJ2092297
1Retaining Screw PlateJ2090788
2Button Head M6 x 12SP010169
2Stud Brake Band CoverJ2020710
1Unit Bearing Stud (FT)J2023711
1Unit Bearing Stud (Super Six)J20911011
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200612
1Nut M6 NylocSP0200413
1Washer M6 Form ASP0301014
1Nut M10 NylocSP0200815
3Washer M8 Form ASP0300816
1Washer M10 Form ASP0301117

7

15

17
8

10

10
65

12

16

6

1

4

3

12

16 12

911

16 12

13

14

2



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

10 / 46

4. CUTTER ENGAGEMENT

2.01 Cutter Engagement - Main Assembly
QuantityDescriptionPart NumberItem No.

1Dog Clutch Fork Assy.J2092301
117” Clutch Control RodJ1792312
120” Clutch Control RodJ2092312
124” Clutch Control RodJ2492312
1Knob - RedJ200173
2Nut 5/16 BSF Lock (Thin)J2090244
1Nut 5/16 UNF Lock (Thin)J2090265
1Rod EndJ2090196
1Bracket Control RodJ2092327
1Clutch Fork Pivot MountingJ2092268
1Split Pin 1/16” x 1/2”J2090219
1Pin ClevisJ20902010

8
10

9

2

6

1

5

3

4

7



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

11 / 46

4. CUTTER ENGAGEMENT

2.01 Cutter Engagement - Main Assembly
QuantityDescriptionPart NumberItem No.

1Dog Clutch Fork Assy.J2092301
117” Clutch Control RodJ1792312
120” Clutch Control RodJ2092312
124” Clutch Control RodJ2492312
1Knob - RedJ200173
2Nut 5/16 BSF Lock (Thin)J2090244
1Nut 5/16 UNF Lock (Thin)J2090265
1Rod EndJ2090196
1Bracket Control RodJ2092327
1Clutch Fork Pivot MountingJ2092268
1Split Pin 1/16” x 1/2”J2090219
1Pin ClevisJ20902010

8
10

9

2

6

1

5

3

4

7



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

12 / 46

5. FRONT ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

3.01 FT Front Roller - Main Assembly
Not ShownQuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Front Roller Shaft 17”- J175021Front Roller Assy 17”8000021
1Front Roller Shaft 20”- J205021Front Roller Assy 20”8005021
1Front Roller Shaft 24”- J245021Front Roller Assy 24”8005031

1End Block RHJ205222
1End Block LHJ205213
1Click Height Adjuster RH8001494
1Click Height Adjuster LH8001485
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 17”8001826
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 20”8001806
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 24”8001816
2Spring Comb BarJ205107
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 17”J172508
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 20”J202508
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 24”J242508
2Spring ScraperJ205059
2Nut M12 NylocSP0201010
4Nut M6 NylocSP0200411
1Ht. Adjuster BlockJ2051712
1Height Adjuster KnobJ2051813
2Shim Id 25.8 x 1 Thk22809214
1Decal Height Of Cut ( > 12/2012)J2051915
1Decal Height Of Cut (01/2013 > )23051615
1Grease Nipple 1/4” BspJ2052816
1Steel Ball 8mmJ2052517
1SpringJ2052618
1Nut M10 Lock (Thin)SP0201319
1Grub Screw M10 x 16SP0101820
1Circlip D1460 - 25SP0700721

ARComb TineJ2050922

Not Shown
4Button Head Screw M6 x 12- SP01016
2Front Roller Bearings- J209105
2Front Roller Oil Seal- J209073

6

3

5

1

8

2

10

7

4

11

10

7
10

15 16

13

19 18

20
21

14

12

17

17

12

14
21

15

13

16

19 18

20

22



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

13 / 46

5. FRONT ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY3.01 FT Front Roller - Main Assembly
Not ShownQuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Front Roller Shaft 17”- J175021Front Roller Assy 17”8000021
1Front Roller Shaft 20”- J205021Front Roller Assy 20”8005021
1Front Roller Shaft 24”- J245021Front Roller Assy 24”8005031

1End Block RHJ205222
1End Block LHJ205213
1Click Height Adjuster RH8001494
1Click Height Adjuster LH8001485
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 17”8001826
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 20”8001806
1Comb Bar Sub Assy 24”8001816
2Spring Comb BarJ205107
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 17”J172508
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 20”J202508
1Front Roller Scraper Bar 24”J242508
2Spring ScraperJ205059
2Nut M12 NylocSP0201010
4Nut M6 NylocSP0200411
1Ht. Adjuster BlockJ2051712
1Height Adjuster KnobJ2051813
2Shim Id 25.8 x 1 Thk22809214
1Decal Height Of Cut ( > 12/2012)J2051915
1Decal Height Of Cut (01/2013 > )23051615
1Grease Nipple 1/4” BspJ2052816
1Steel Ball 8mmJ2052517
1SpringJ2052618
1Nut M10 Lock (Thin)SP0201319
1Grub Screw M10 x 16SP0101820
1Circlip D1460 - 25SP0700721

ARComb TineJ2050922

Not Shown
4Button Head Screw M6 x 12- SP01016
2Front Roller Bearings- J209105
2Front Roller Oil Seal- J209073

6

3

5

1

8

2

10

7

4

11

10

7
10

15 16

13

19 18

20
21

14

12

17

17

12

14
21

15

13

16

19 18

20

22



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

14 / 46

6. GRASSBOX

4.01 Grassbox - Main Assembly
Quantit

y
DescriptionPart No.Item No.

1FT430 Grassbox MouldingJ1792371
1FT510 Grassbox MouldingJ2092371
1FT610 Grassbox MouldingJ2492371
1Mesh (FT510)J2090622
1Mesh (FT610)J2490622
117” Grassbox Edging StripJ172573
120” Grassbox Edging StripJ2090633
124” Grassbox Edging StripJ2490633
1Handle Plate Grass BoxJ2090644
1LH Grassbox WingJ2092225
1RH Grassbox WingJ2092246
1Handle GrassboxJ2092437
2Grassbox Support PlateJ2090608
117” Grassbox Complete8000089
120” Grassbox Complete8000179
124” Grassbox Complete8000429

Not Shown
8Screw M6 x 16 Slotted (To i t Item 5 & 6)SP04002
8Nut M6 Nyloc (To i t Item 5 & 6)SP02004
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16 (To i t Item 7)SP01008
2Washer M6 x 20 (To i t Item 7)SP03007

5

1 3

8

2

4

6

8

7

9



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

15 / 46

6. GRASSBOX

4.01 Grassbox - Main Assembly
Quantit

y
DescriptionPart No.Item No.

1FT430 Grassbox MouldingJ1792371
1FT510 Grassbox MouldingJ2092371
1FT610 Grassbox MouldingJ2492371
1Mesh (FT510)J2090622
1Mesh (FT610)J2490622
117” Grassbox Edging StripJ172573
120” Grassbox Edging StripJ2090633
124” Grassbox Edging StripJ2490633
1Handle Plate Grass BoxJ2090644
1LH Grassbox WingJ2092225
1RH Grassbox WingJ2092246
1Handle GrassboxJ2092437
2Grassbox Support PlateJ2090608
117” Grassbox Complete8000089
120” Grassbox Complete8000179
124” Grassbox Complete8000429

Not Shown
8Screw M6 x 16 Slotted (To i t Item 5 & 6)SP04002
8Nut M6 Nyloc (To i t Item 5 & 6)SP02004
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16 (To i t Item 7)SP01008
2Washer M6 x 20 (To i t Item 7)SP03007

5

1 3

8

2

4

6

8

7

9



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

16 / 46

7. GUARDS

5
3

9 4 3
7 10

111

88
6

2

2

Guards - Main Assembly5.01
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

2Decal DennisB329021
2Brake Band Cover ScrewJ2090742
2Chain Case Screw1949463

1.23mBelt Guard Seal2280314
1Belt GuardJ207125
1Brake Band CoverJ202066
1Decal Union JackB329037

0.62mBrake Band Seal2280318
1Transmission Cover 17”J1792219
1Transmission Cover 20”J2092219
1Transmission Cover 24”J2492219
1Oil Daily DecalB3290410
198dB Decal22960511



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

17 / 46

7. GUARDS

5
3

9 4 3
7 10

111

88
6

2

2

Guards - Main Assembly5.01
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

2Decal DennisB329021
2Brake Band Cover ScrewJ2090742
2Chain Case Screw1949463

1.23mBelt Guard Seal2280314
1Belt GuardJ207125
1Brake Band CoverJ202066
1Decal Union JackB329037

0.62mBrake Band Seal2280318
1Transmission Cover 17”J1792219
1Transmission Cover 20”J2092219
1Transmission Cover 24”J2492219
1Oil Daily DecalB3290410
198dB Decal22960511



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

18 / 46

8. HANDLEBARS - MAIN ASSEMBLY

6.01 Handle - Main Assembly
Item No. Part No. Description Quantity Not Shown

1Throttle Cable (Honds MKII & Kubota MKI)- J201124Screw M5 x 16 SlottedSP040011
1Brake Band Cable- J201134Washer M5 Form ASP030092
1Electric Loom (Deadmans) ( > 02/2012)- J201234End Tip 5/16”2280943
1Electric Loom (Deadmans) ( < 03/2012)- SP120214Nut M8 STDSP020054
1Brake Band Lever Grip- J201103Washer M8 ToothedSP030045

1Washer M8 ToothedSP030046
8Washer M8 Form ASP030087
1Brake Band LeverJ201098
1Deadmans Handle Kit ( > 02/2012)8005149
1Deadmans Lever ( < 03/2012)SP120109
1Throttle Control LeverJ2010810
2Handle Grip RubberJ2010711
1Console Cover (No Switch)23001312
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200613
4Nut M10 NylocSP0200814
4Bolt Saddle M8 x 4322809315
4Hex Set Screw M10 x 40SP0102016
8Washer M10 Form GSP0301817
4Arm Pivot Bush22972418
4Pivot Arm Lower Handle22972519
4Bush Handle Pivot22972620
4Pivot Bolt22973621
1Decal DennisB3290222
1Handle Lower 17” W.A.23003523
1Handle Lower 20” W.A.23002023
1Handle Lower 24” W.A.23003023
1Handle Upper W.A.23004024
1Micro Switch Bracket23048725
1Cap Head M2 x 12SP0107026
1Nut M2 STDSP0203227
1Electrical Loom Micro SwitchSP01202228
1Cap Head M5 x 12SP0108129
1Lever GripJ2011030

15 3
4

5

7

23

1816

17

19 16
14

17

20

10

9

8

1 2

11

24

10

12

22

29

28

25
27 21

26

30



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

19 / 46

8. HANDLEBARS - MAIN ASSEMBLY6.01 Handle - Main Assembly
Item No. Part No. Description Quantity Not Shown

1Throttle Cable (Honds MKII & Kubota MKI)- J201124Screw M5 x 16 SlottedSP040011
1Brake Band Cable- J201134Washer M5 Form ASP030092
1Electric Loom (Deadmans) ( > 02/2012)- J201234End Tip 5/16”2280943
1Electric Loom (Deadmans) ( < 03/2012)- SP120214Nut M8 STDSP020054
1Brake Band Lever Grip- J201103Washer M8 ToothedSP030045

1Washer M8 ToothedSP030046
8Washer M8 Form ASP030087
1Brake Band LeverJ201098
1Deadmans Handle Kit ( > 02/2012)8005149
1Deadmans Lever ( < 03/2012)SP120109
1Throttle Control LeverJ2010810
2Handle Grip RubberJ2010711
1Console Cover (No Switch)23001312
4Nut M8 NylocSP0200613
4Nut M10 NylocSP0200814
4Bolt Saddle M8 x 4322809315
4Hex Set Screw M10 x 40SP0102016
8Washer M10 Form GSP0301817
4Arm Pivot Bush22972418
4Pivot Arm Lower Handle22972519
4Bush Handle Pivot22972620
4Pivot Bolt22973621
1Decal DennisB3290222
1Handle Lower 17” W.A.23003523
1Handle Lower 20” W.A.23002023
1Handle Lower 24” W.A.23003023
1Handle Upper W.A.23004024
1Micro Switch Bracket23048725
1Cap Head M2 x 12SP0107026
1Nut M2 STDSP0203227
1Electrical Loom Micro SwitchSP01202228
1Cap Head M5 x 12SP0108129
1Lever GripJ2011030

15 3
4

5

7

23

1816

17

19 16
14

17

20

10

9

8

1 2

11

24

10

12

22

29

28

25
27 21

26

30



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

20 / 46

9. ENGINE AND DRIVE COMPONENTS

7.01 Engine & Drive Kit - Main Assembly
Description QuantityPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 7/8” Rd End 1J209029281Coupling Element2281031
E Clip 16mm 1J209106291Support Bracket2300042

Circlip N1460-0087 1228104301Cutter Engagment Assy (FT430)See 2.013
Circlip D1460-25 1SP07007311Cutter Engagment Assy (FT510)See 2.013

Washer M22 Form A 1228106321Cutter Engagment Assy (FT610)See 2.013
Top Drive Bearing Housing (FT430) 1J20924533117” Top Drive Assembly8000074

Top Drive Bearing Housing (FT510 & 610) 1J20921133120” Top Drive Assembly8000164
124” Top Drive Assembly8000414

Not Shown1Engine Assembly8000245
2Bearing (6005) (FT430)- J2090401Fixing Plate AssyJ2090506

1Support Plate (17”)J1790517
1Support Plate (20” & 24”)J2090537
2Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP010098
2Cap Head M8 x 60SP010269
8Nut M8 NylocSP0200610
4Washer M8 Form ASP0300811
6Washer M8 Form CSP0301512
1Top Drive Shaft 17”J17924013
1Top Drive Shaft 20”J20924013
1Top Drive Shaft 24”J24924013
1Coupling Half (3/4”)22801114
1Bearing Housing (6204) (FT510 & 610)J2005115
2Bush FlangedJ20903916
13 Groove Top Drive PulleyJ20920017
15 Groove Top Drive PulleyJ20920218
1Inner Dog TubeJ20921219
1Inner Dog Tube c/w Bushes80021719*
1Sliding DogJ20921420
1Bearing SpacerJ20924121
1Top Drive SpringJ20924622
1Bearing 6205-2RS 36266223
1Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005224
3Grub Screw M8 x 8J2046725
1Pin Spirol M6 x 50J20910426
2Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 3/4” Rd EndJ20903027

22
21 15 30 20

27
14

24 13 3225

10

6
11

5

10

11
9

7
12

2
8

3

1

4

31
23

16
17 29

25
33 18 27

16
19

26

4

1

28



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

21 / 46

9. ENGINE AND DRIVE COMPONENTS7.01 Engine & Drive Kit - Main Assembly
Description QuantityPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 7/8” Rd End 1J209029281Coupling Element2281031
E Clip 16mm 1J209106291Support Bracket2300042

Circlip N1460-0087 1228104301Cutter Engagment Assy (FT430)See 2.013
Circlip D1460-25 1SP07007311Cutter Engagment Assy (FT510)See 2.013

Washer M22 Form A 1228106321Cutter Engagment Assy (FT610)See 2.013
Top Drive Bearing Housing (FT430) 1J20924533117” Top Drive Assembly8000074

Top Drive Bearing Housing (FT510 & 610) 1J20921133120” Top Drive Assembly8000164
124” Top Drive Assembly8000414

Not Shown1Engine Assembly8000245
2Bearing (6005) (FT430)- J2090401Fixing Plate AssyJ2090506

1Support Plate (17”)J1790517
1Support Plate (20” & 24”)J2090537
2Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP010098
2Cap Head M8 x 60SP010269
8Nut M8 NylocSP0200610
4Washer M8 Form ASP0300811
6Washer M8 Form CSP0301512
1Top Drive Shaft 17”J17924013
1Top Drive Shaft 20”J20924013
1Top Drive Shaft 24”J24924013
1Coupling Half (3/4”)22801114
1Bearing Housing (6204) (FT510 & 610)J2005115
2Bush FlangedJ20903916
13 Groove Top Drive PulleyJ20920017
15 Groove Top Drive PulleyJ20920218
1Inner Dog TubeJ20921219
1Inner Dog Tube c/w Bushes80021719*
1Sliding DogJ20921420
1Bearing SpacerJ20924121
1Top Drive SpringJ20924622
1Bearing 6205-2RS 36266223
1Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005224
3Grub Screw M8 x 8J2046725
1Pin Spirol M6 x 50J20910426
2Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 3/4” Rd EndJ20903027

22
21 15 30 20

27
14

24 13 3225

10

6
11

5

10

11
9

7
12

2
8

3

1

4

31
23

16
17 29

25
33 18 27

16
19

26

4

1

28

page 10
page 10
page 10



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

22 / 46

10. CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH (>06/2013)

7.02 Engine & Drive Kit - Centrifugal Clutch 06/2013 >
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Bearing Hub Clutch230534341Coupling Half (7/8”)2281021
1Circlip 47 M1308-0470J209006351Engine 5.5 Hp Honda Gx160 Q92299012
1Washer 9 X 35 X 3J209249361Backing Plate Flywheel2305303
1Bearing RLS6-2RSSp06020374Spacer Back Plate2305314

2Shaft Spacer2305355
Note1Clutch Hub Assembly8000266
For Throttle Cable, See Section 6.011Fly Wheel Assembly8000277

1Exhaust DeflectorJ203678
2Screw M4 Exhaust DeflectorJ203689
1E Clip 5MmJ2036910
1Throttle ClampJ2037611
2Grub Screw M8 X 8J2046712
1Cap Head 5/16” X 3/4”J20900713
1Clutch Drum MachinedJ20901714
1Key 3/16” X 3/16” X 1 3/4” Rd EndJ20902515
1Stub ShaftJ20923316
3Hex Set Screw M8 X 20Sp0100917
4Hex Set Screw 5/16” Unf X 1”Sp0109318
4Washer M8 ToothedSp0300419
3Washer M8 Spring LockSp0302920
1Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”22800121
1Flywheel23053222
2Clutch Shoe Pivot23053323
2Hex Set Screw M10 X 35E1-111924
1Key 3/16” X 3/16” X 1” Rd EndJ2045725
2Tension SpringJ20901126
2Washer M16 Form BJ20901227
2Clutch Shoe AssyJ20901328
2E Clip 16MmJ20910629
2Hex Set Screw M8 X 35Sp0103630
2Nut M8 Nyloc (T)Sp0200631
2Nut M10 Nyloc (T)Sp0200832
2Nut M12 Nyloc (T)Sp0201033

12

4

3

19
18

56

14

7

15

12
1620

17

1

5
9

2

8

7

21

25

28
29232224 & 32

26
30 & 31

27

34 36

37

35
6



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

23 / 46

10. CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH (>06/2013)
7.02 Engine & Drive Kit - Centrifugal Clutch 06/2013 >

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
1Bearing Hub Clutch230534341Coupling Half (7/8”)2281021
1Circlip 47 M1308-0470J209006351Engine 5.5 Hp Honda Gx160 Q92299012
1Washer 9 X 35 X 3J209249361Backing Plate Flywheel2305303
1Bearing RLS6-2RSSp06020374Spacer Back Plate2305314

2Shaft Spacer2305355
Note1Clutch Hub Assembly8000266
For Throttle Cable, See Section 6.011Fly Wheel Assembly8000277

1Exhaust DeflectorJ203678
2Screw M4 Exhaust DeflectorJ203689
1E Clip 5MmJ2036910
1Throttle ClampJ2037611
2Grub Screw M8 X 8J2046712
1Cap Head 5/16” X 3/4”J20900713
1Clutch Drum MachinedJ20901714
1Key 3/16” X 3/16” X 1 3/4” Rd EndJ20902515
1Stub ShaftJ20923316
3Hex Set Screw M8 X 20Sp0100917
4Hex Set Screw 5/16” Unf X 1”Sp0109318
4Washer M8 ToothedSp0300419
3Washer M8 Spring LockSp0302920
1Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”22800121
1Flywheel23053222
2Clutch Shoe Pivot23053323
2Hex Set Screw M10 X 35E1-111924
1Key 3/16” X 3/16” X 1” Rd EndJ2045725
2Tension SpringJ20901126
2Washer M16 Form BJ20901227
2Clutch Shoe AssyJ20901328
2E Clip 16MmJ20910629
2Hex Set Screw M8 X 35Sp0103630
2Nut M8 Nyloc (T)Sp0200631
2Nut M10 Nyloc (T)Sp0200832
2Nut M12 Nyloc (T)Sp0201033

12

4

3

19
18

56

14

7

15

12
1620

17

1

5
9

2

8

7

21

25

28
29232224 & 32

26
30 & 31

27

34 36

37

35
6

page 18



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

24 / 46

11. REAR ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

NOTE
For Brake Band Cable, see Section 6.01

12

3

11

5
8

Rear Roller - Main Assembly8.01
QuantityPart NumberDescriptionItem No.

1Rear Roller AssySee 8.021
1Spring Scraper Brake BandJ201192
2Roller Slot Cover PlateJ202563
1Brake DrumJ204614
1Brake Band AssyJ204635
1Rear Roller Driven PulleyJ2092016
2Washer M10 Form CSP030167
2Nut M10 NylocSP020088
1Key Woodruff (606) 3/16” x 3/4”J204629
1Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” Rd EndJ2045710
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100811
8Hex Set Screw M10 x 25SP0103512

4
2

9

7

87

6

3

10
11

12

1



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

25 / 46

11. REAR ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

NOTE
For Brake Band Cable, see Section 6.01

12

3

11

5
8

Rear Roller - Main Assembly8.01
QuantityPart NumberDescriptionItem No.

1Rear Roller AssySee 8.021
1Spring Scraper Brake BandJ201192
2Roller Slot Cover PlateJ202563
1Brake DrumJ204614
1Brake Band AssyJ204635
1Rear Roller Driven PulleyJ2092016
2Washer M10 Form CSP030167
2Nut M10 NylocSP020088
1Key Woodruff (606) 3/16” x 3/4”J204629
1Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” Rd EndJ2045710
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100811
8Hex Set Screw M10 x 25SP0103512

4
2

9

7

87

6

3

10
11

12

1

page 26

page 18



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

26 / 46
8.02 Rear Roller - Roller Assembly

QuantityPart NumberDescriptionItem No.
RH Differential AssySee 8.051
LH Differential AssySee 8.042
Outer Roller AssySee 8.033
Outer Roller AssySee 8.034

1LH Spacer CollarJ204775
1LH Bearing HousingJ204506
2Bearing R18 2RSJ204547
2Circlip Internal 54 x 2J204758
1Circlip Internal 57 x 2J204749
1Bearing RLS8 2RSJ2045510
2Grub Screw M8 x 8J2046711
1RH Spacer CollarJ2046412
1RH Bearing HousingJ2045313
1Gasket Rear RollerJ2049414

2

1

3

8

9

7

10

6
5

11

12

411
7

8

13

14

12. REAR ROLLER - ROLLER ASSEMBLY



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

27 / 46

12. REAR ROLLER - ROLLER ASSEMBLY

8.02 Rear Roller - Roller Assembly
QuantityPart NumberDescriptionItem No.

RH Differential AssySee 8.051
LH Differential AssySee 8.042
Outer Roller AssySee 8.033
Outer Roller AssySee 8.034

1LH Spacer CollarJ204775
1LH Bearing HousingJ204506
2Bearing R18 2RSJ204547
2Circlip Internal 54 x 2J204758
1Circlip Internal 57 x 2J204749
1Bearing RLS8 2RSJ2045510
2Grub Screw M8 x 8J2046711
1RH Spacer CollarJ2046412
1RH Bearing HousingJ2045313
1Gasket Rear RollerJ2049414

2

1

3

8

9

7

10

6
5

11

12

411
7

8

13

14

page 33
page 30
page 28
page 28



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

28 / 46

Not Shown
- J20404 Pin Spirol M5 x 24 1

Rear Roller - Outer Roller Assembly8.03
QuantityPart Number DescriptionItem No.

1J179540 17” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1J179541 17” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800019L 20” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800019R 20” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800044L 24” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800044R 24” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1J20476 Plunger Bush2
1J20435 Spring Plunger3
1J20437 Plunger Pawl4
1J20480 Grease Nipple 67 Deg 1/8” Bsp T6
1J20481 Grease Nipple Extension 1/8” Bsp T7
2J20473 Roller Bush8

3

1

2

4

6

7

8

13. REAR ROLLER - OUTER ROLLER ASSEMBLY



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

29 / 46

Not Shown
- J20404 Pin Spirol M5 x 24 1

Rear Roller - Outer Roller Assembly8.03
QuantityPart Number DescriptionItem No.

1J179540 17” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1J179541 17” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800019L 20” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800019R 20” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800044L 24” LH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1800044R 24” RH Outer Roller c/w Bush1
1J20476 Plunger Bush2
1J20435 Spring Plunger3
1J20437 Plunger Pawl4
1J20480 Grease Nipple 67 Deg 1/8” Bsp T6
1J20481 Grease Nipple Extension 1/8” Bsp T7
2J20473 Roller Bush8

3

1

2

4

6

7

8

13. REAR ROLLER - OUTER ROLLER ASSEMBLY



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

30 / 46

8.04 Rear Roller - LH Differential Assembly
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT430)8000051
1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT510)8000141
1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT610)8000391
1Planet Gear CaseJ204002
117” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ174013
120” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ204013
124” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ244013
2Planet Gear PinJ204054
2Split Pin 3/32” x 1”J204065
2Planet Gear (33t)J204076
2Washer Planet 7/16”J204087
1Pinion WasherJ204098
1Pinion Gear Tube BushJ204109
1Seal Single Lip W087.62.12J2048410

Not Shown
4Caphead M6 x 30 (For Assy with 8.05)- J20430
1Gasket Rear Roller (For Assy with 8.05)- J20494

4

4 6 5

3 1256 2 3 10 1

6
7

4

5
8

7

4
9

5

6

14. REAR ROLLER - LH DIFFERENTIAL



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

31 / 46

8.04 Rear Roller - LH Differential Assembly
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT430)8000051
1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT510)8000141
1Pinion Shaft Assy (FT610)8000391
1Planet Gear CaseJ204002
117” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ174013
120” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ204013
124” Pinion Gear Case TubeJ244013
2Planet Gear PinJ204054
2Split Pin 3/32” x 1”J204065
2Planet Gear (33t)J204076
2Washer Planet 7/16”J204087
1Pinion WasherJ204098
1Pinion Gear Tube BushJ204109
1Seal Single Lip W087.62.12J2048410

Not Shown
4Caphead M6 x 30 (For Assy with 8.05)- J20430
1Gasket Rear Roller (For Assy with 8.05)- J20494

4

4 6 5

3 1256 2 3 10 1

6
7

4

5
8

7

4
9

5

6

14. REAR ROLLER - LH DIFFERENTIAL



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

32 / 46

15. REAR ROLLER - RH DIFFERENTIAL

8.05 Rear Roller - RH Differential Assembly

1

6

4

5

2

3

7 5

1

23

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
117” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000061
120” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000151
124” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000401
1Annular Gear CaseJ204202
117” Annular Gear Case TubeJ174213
120” Annular Gear Case TubeJ204213
124” Annular Gear Case TubeJ244213
1Washer AnnularJ204244
2Bush Annular Gear TubeJ204265
1Oil Plug (14” BSP)J204326
1Seal Single Lip R21J204827

Not Shown
4Caphead M6 x 30 (For Assy with 8.04)- J20430
1Gasket Rear Roller (For Assy with 8.04)- J20494



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

33 / 46

15. REAR ROLLER - RH DIFFERENTIAL

8.05 Rear Roller - RH Differential Assembly

1

6

4

5

2

3

7 5

1

23

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
117” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000061
120” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000151
124” Annular Gear Shaft Assy8000401
1Annular Gear CaseJ204202
117” Annular Gear Case TubeJ174213
120” Annular Gear Case TubeJ204213
124” Annular Gear Case TubeJ244213
1Washer AnnularJ204244
2Bush Annular Gear TubeJ204265
1Oil Plug (14” BSP)J204326
1Seal Single Lip R21J204827

Not Shown
4Caphead M6 x 30 (For Assy with 8.04)- J20430
1Gasket Rear Roller (For Assy with 8.04)- J20494



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

34 / 46

16. CUTTER CASSETTE

9.01 Cassette - Cutter
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

2Decal Cut On / Off ( > 12/2012)J209302151Cassette Side Plate W.A. L.H.J199981
2Decal Cut On / Off (01/2013 > )230517151Cassette Side Plate W.A. R.H.J199992
2Adjuster RodJ209303161Cylinder 5 Blade 17”J170403
2Shim Od: 22 Id:16 THK 0.3J209304171Cylinder 5 Blade 20”J200403
1Back Plate With HoleJ20008181Cylinder 5 Blade 24”J240403
1Unit Limiting StudJ20023191Cylinder 9 Blade 17”J170393
2Bearing Self-aligning RI6J20004201Cylinder 10 Blade 20”2304813
2Grease Nipple 1/4” UNFJ20064211Cylinder 10 Blade 24”2304823
1Female CouplingJ20041221Deflector Plate $ssy 17´ (9aQe)J170334
2Seal Single Lip 22 x 40J20063231Deflector Plate $ssy 20´ (9aQe)J200334
2Circlip N1460 / 0062 (5/8 EXT)J209301241Deflector Plate $ssy 24´ (9aQe)J240334
3Button Head M8 x 20SP0100625117” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ1793055
2Coach Bolt M6SP0100726120” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ2093055
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100827124” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ2493055
3Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP01009281Bearing Blank PlateJ2090766
2Cap Head M10 x 30 (Low Hd)SP01010292Cutter Bearing HousingJ200037
2Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 3/4”SP0101130217” Cassette Tie BarJ170118
2Nut M6 NylocSP0200431220” Cassette Tie BarJ200118
1Nut M8 STDSP0200532224” Cassette Tie BarJ240118
4Nut 3/8” UNFSP0201533117” Rectangular BarJ170129
4Nut 1/2” UNFSP0201634120” Rectangular BarJ200129
4Washer 3/8”SP0300235124” Rectangular BarJ240129
4Washer M8 ToothedSP03004361Shear Blade Carrier 17”J1702510
4Washer M10 ToothedSP03005371Shear Blade Carrier 20”J2002510
4Washer M12 ToothedSP03006381Shear Blade Carrier 24”J2402510
4Washer M6 x 18SP03007391Shear Blade 20” x 0.060”J2006511
1Washer M8 Form ASP03008401Shear Blade 24” x 0.060”J2406511

1Shear Blade 17” x 0.090”J1703011
1Shear Blade 20” x 0.090”J2003011
1Shear Blade 24” x 0.090”J2403011
1Lipped Blade 20”J2003111
1Lipped Blade 24”J2403111

8/10/12Screw Bottom BladeJ2003212
2Deflector BracketJ20906113
2Adjuster Knob CylinderJ20930014

39

28
6

36

16
2

34

8

5

14

1535

31

9

10
12

3

23

38

11

40

37
30

1
20

21
7

25

18 22

1326

27
4

29

24

17 33

19
32

8



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

35 / 46

16. CUTTER CASSETTE
9.01 Cassette - Cutter

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
2Decal Cut On / Off ( > 12/2012)J209302151Cassette Side Plate W.A. L.H.J199981
2Decal Cut On / Off (01/2013 > )230517151Cassette Side Plate W.A. R.H.J199992
2Adjuster RodJ209303161Cylinder 5 Blade 17”J170403
2Shim Od: 22 Id:16 THK 0.3J209304171Cylinder 5 Blade 20”J200403
1Back Plate With HoleJ20008181Cylinder 5 Blade 24”J240403
1Unit Limiting StudJ20023191Cylinder 9 Blade 17”J170393
2Bearing Self-aligning RI6J20004201Cylinder 10 Blade 20”2304813
2Grease Nipple 1/4” UNFJ20064211Cylinder 10 Blade 24”2304823
1Female CouplingJ20041221Deflector Plate $ssy 17´ (9aQe)J170334
2Seal Single Lip 22 x 40J20063231Deflector Plate $ssy 20´ (9aQe)J200334
2Circlip N1460 / 0062 (5/8 EXT)J209301241Deflector Plate $ssy 24´ (9aQe)J240334
3Button Head M8 x 20SP0100625117” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ1793055
2Coach Bolt M6SP0100726120” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ2093055
2Hex Set Screw M6 x 16SP0100827124” Shear Blade Adj Bar AssyJ2493055
3Hex Set Screw M8 x 20SP01009281Bearing Blank PlateJ2090766
2Cap Head M10 x 30 (Low Hd)SP01010292Cutter Bearing HousingJ200037
2Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 3/4”SP0101130217” Cassette Tie BarJ170118
2Nut M6 NylocSP0200431220” Cassette Tie BarJ200118
1Nut M8 STDSP0200532224” Cassette Tie BarJ240118
4Nut 3/8” UNFSP0201533117” Rectangular BarJ170129
4Nut 1/2” UNFSP0201634120” Rectangular BarJ200129
4Washer 3/8”SP0300235124” Rectangular BarJ240129
4Washer M8 ToothedSP03004361Shear Blade Carrier 17”J1702510
4Washer M10 ToothedSP03005371Shear Blade Carrier 20”J2002510
4Washer M12 ToothedSP03006381Shear Blade Carrier 24”J2402510
4Washer M6 x 18SP03007391Shear Blade 20” x 0.060”J2006511
1Washer M8 Form ASP03008401Shear Blade 24” x 0.060”J2406511

1Shear Blade 17” x 0.090”J1703011
1Shear Blade 20” x 0.090”J2003011
1Shear Blade 24” x 0.090”J2403011
1Lipped Blade 20”J2003111
1Lipped Blade 24”J2403111

8/10/12Screw Bottom BladeJ2003212
2Deflector BracketJ20906113
2Adjuster Knob CylinderJ20930014

39

28
6

36

16
2

34

8

5

14

1535

31

9

10
12

3

23

38

11

40

37
30

1
20

21
7

25

18 22

1326

27
4

29

24

17 33

19
32

8



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

36 / 46

17. VERTICUTTER CASSETTE

9.06 Cassette - Verticutters
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP020162523/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP03004261Verticutter Hob Assy (17”)8000492
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP03005271Verticutter Hob Assy (20”)8000542
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP03006281Verticutter Hob Assy (24”)8000592
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (17”)8000502
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (20”)8000552
1Square Shaft (17”)J17055311Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (24”)8000602
1Square Shaft (20”)J20055311Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
1Square Shaft (24”)J24055311Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024

ARSpacerJ20056321Back Plate With HoleJ200085
1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)J20059331Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
1Lock Washer (Small)J20060341Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116
1Flange StopJ209080351Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116

ARDethatcher BladeJ20072361Unit Limiting StudJ200237
ARTungsten Tipped Blade 11T229538361Female CouplingJ200418
ARFan Blade Small229533372Bearing Housing (6204)J200519

2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
NOTE1Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
Item 37 is not required on Tungsten Tipped option.1Tie Bar (20”)J2005311

1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT430)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT510)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT610)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718
2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP0100819
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100920
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101121
2Nut (M6 Nyloc)SP0200422
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200523
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201524

20

11

16

29 19

2

22

428
27

24

15 14
18

26

817

21
7

3023
6

10 12
25 1

3

13

5
37

36

32
35
31

34
33

Tungsten36 36Std

9
10



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

37 / 46

17. VERTICUTTER CASSETTE9.06 Cassette - Verticutters
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP020162523/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP03004261Verticutter Hob Assy (17”)8000492
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP03005271Verticutter Hob Assy (20”)8000542
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP03006281Verticutter Hob Assy (24”)8000592
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (17”)8000502
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (20”)8000552
1Square Shaft (17”)J17055311Tungsten Verticutter Hob Assy (24”)8000602
1Square Shaft (20”)J20055311Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
1Square Shaft (24”)J24055311Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024

ARSpacerJ20056321Back Plate With HoleJ200085
1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)J20059331Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
1Lock Washer (Small)J20060341Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116
1Flange StopJ209080351Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116

ARDethatcher BladeJ20072361Unit Limiting StudJ200237
ARTungsten Tipped Blade 11T229538361Female CouplingJ200418
ARFan Blade Small229533372Bearing Housing (6204)J200519

2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
NOTE1Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
Item 37 is not required on Tungsten Tipped option.1Tie Bar (20”)J2005311

1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT430)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT510)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT610)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718
2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP0100819
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100920
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101121
2Nut (M6 Nyloc)SP0200422
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200523
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201524

20

11

16

29 19

2

22

428
27

24

15 14
18

26

817

21
7

3023
6

10 12
25 1

3

13

5
37

36

32
35
31

34
33

Tungsten36 36Std

9
10



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

38 / 46

18. SCARIFIER CASSETTE

9.03 Cassette - Scarifiers
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP010081923/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP010092011mm ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8000472
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP010112111mm ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8000522
2Nut (M6 Nyloc)SP020042211mm ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8000572
1Nut (M8 Std)SP020052312mm ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8000482
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP020152412mm ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8000532
6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP020162512mm ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8000582
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP030042612mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8002072
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP030052712mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8002062
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP030062812mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8002082
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024
1Square Shaft (17”)J17055311Back Plate With HoleJ200085
1Square Shaft (20”)J20055311Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
1Square Shaft (24”)J24055311Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116

ARSpacerJ20056321Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116
1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)J20059331Unit Limiting StudJ200237
1Lock Washer (Small)J20060341Female CouplingJ200418
1Flange StopJ209080352Bearing Housing (6204)J200519

ARScarifer Blade 1mmJ20058362Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
ARScarifer Blade 2mmJ20057361Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
ARScarifer Blade TT230105361Tie Bar (20”)J2005311

1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (17))J1705412
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Deflector Plate Assy (24))J2405412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT430)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT510)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT610)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718

15

20

26

10

25

14
18

16
19

9

2

22

4

28 27

24

30

12

17

7

31

1

6
11 23

8

5
3

13

9

35

31 32

33

34

36

2mm Tungsten36 36
1 & 2mm Std



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

39 / 46

18. SCARIFIER CASSETTE
9.03 Cassette - Scarifiers

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP010081923/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP010092011mm ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8000472
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP010112111mm ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8000522
2Nut (M6 Nyloc)SP020042211mm ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8000572
1Nut (M8 Std)SP020052312mm ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8000482
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP020152412mm ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8000532
6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP020162512mm ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8000582
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP030042612mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (17))8002072
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP030052712mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (20))8002062
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP030062812mm TT ScarLier HoE Assy (24))8002082
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024
1Square Shaft (17”)J17055311Back Plate With HoleJ200085
1Square Shaft (20”)J20055311Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
1Square Shaft (24”)J24055311Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116

ARSpacerJ20056321Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116
1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)J20059331Unit Limiting StudJ200237
1Lock Washer (Small)J20060341Female CouplingJ200418
1Flange StopJ209080352Bearing Housing (6204)J200519

ARScarifer Blade 1mmJ20058362Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
ARScarifer Blade 2mmJ20057361Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
ARScarifer Blade TT230105361Tie Bar (20”)J2005311

1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (17))J1705412
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Deflector Plate Assy (24))J2405412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT430)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT510)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (FT610)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718

15

20

26

10

25

14
18

16
19

9

2

22

4

28 27

24

30

12

17

7

31

1

6
11 23

8

5
3

13

9

35

31 32

33

34

36

2mm Tungsten36 36
1 & 2mm Std



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

40 / 46

19. SLITTER CASSETTE

9.04 Cassette - Slitter
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

ARScarifer Blade 2mmJ20057261Blanking Plate2303181
2Cassette Side Plate WA NDJ200002

Not Shown2Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170113
1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)- J200592Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200113

2Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240113
1Unit Limiting StudJ200234
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200515
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J200526
1Tie Bar (17”)J170537
1Tie Bar (20”)J200537
1Tie Bar (24”)J240537
1Bearing Blank PlateJ2090768
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J1793059
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J2093059
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J2493059
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100610
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100911
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101112
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200513
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201514
4Nut (1/2” UNF)SP0201615
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP0300416
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP0300517
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP0300618
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP0300819
23/4” Tube Bung (3132)22806220
1Slitter Hob Assy (17”)80005121
1Slitter Hob Assy (20”)80005621
1Slitter Hob Assy (24”)80006121
1Slitter Shaft FT (17”)23033422
1Slitter Shaft FT (20”)23033522
1Slitter Shaft FT (24”)23033622

ARSpacerJ2005623
1Lock Washer (Small)J2006024
1Flange StopJ20908025

11 9
205

17

15
18

8

16

14

10

12

4

3

5

6 2
1

21

24

23

22

26

25

3
13

19

7



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

41 / 46

19. SLITTER CASSETTE
9.04 Cassette - Slitter

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
ARScarifer Blade 2mmJ20057261Blanking Plate2303181

2Cassette Side Plate WA NDJ200002
Not Shown2Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170113

1Nut 7/8” UNF Lock (Thin)- J200592Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200113
2Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240113
1Unit Limiting StudJ200234
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200515
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J200526
1Tie Bar (17”)J170537
1Tie Bar (20”)J200537
1Tie Bar (24”)J240537
1Bearing Blank PlateJ2090768
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J1793059
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J2093059
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J2493059
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100610
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100911
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101112
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200513
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201514
4Nut (1/2” UNF)SP0201615
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP0300416
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP0300517
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP0300618
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP0300819
23/4” Tube Bung (3132)22806220
1Slitter Hob Assy (17”)80005121
1Slitter Hob Assy (20”)80005621
1Slitter Hob Assy (24”)80006121
1Slitter Shaft FT (17”)23033422
1Slitter Shaft FT (20”)23033522
1Slitter Shaft FT (24”)23033622

ARSpacerJ2005623
1Lock Washer (Small)J2006024
1Flange StopJ20908025

11 9
205

17

15
18

8

16

14

10

12

4

3

5

6 2
1

21

24

23

22

26

25

3
13

19

7



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

42 / 46

20. BRUSH CASSETTE

9.02 Cassette - Brush
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP010112123/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
2Nut Nyloc (M6)SP02004221Brush Shaft Assembly (17” Multi)8001742
1Nut Std (M8)SP02005231Brush Shaft Assembly (20” Multi)8001862
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP02015241Brush Shaft Assembly (24” Multi)8001852
6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP02016251Brush Shaft Assembly (17” Standard)8001752
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP03004261Brush Shaft Assembly (20” Standard)8001872
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP03005271Brush Shaft Assembly (24” Standard)8001772
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP03006281Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Back Plate With HoleJ200085

1Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
NOTE1Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116
Multi Brush shown in diagram (Item 2)1Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116

1Unit Limiting StudJ200237
1Female CouplingJ200418
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200519
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
1Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
1Tie Bar (20”)J2005311
1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (17))J1705412
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Deflector Plate Assy (24))J2405412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (17”)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (20”)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (24”)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718
2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP0100819
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100920

16

11
12

8

17

1

6
23

30

21

7

5

9
3

13

25

10

15

20

26

14 18

19

29

*2

224

27 2824

* - Multi Brush Shown



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

43 / 46

20. BRUSH CASSETTE
9.02 Cassette - Brush

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP010112123/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
2Nut Nyloc (M6)SP02004221Brush Shaft Assembly (17” Multi)8001742
1Nut Std (M8)SP02005231Brush Shaft Assembly (20” Multi)8001862
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP02015241Brush Shaft Assembly (24” Multi)8001852
6Nut (1/2” UNF)SP02016251Brush Shaft Assembly (17” Standard)8001752
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP03004261Brush Shaft Assembly (20” Standard)8001872
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP03005271Brush Shaft Assembly (24” Standard)8001772
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP03006281Cassette Side Plate WA NC LHJ200013
4Washer (M6 x 18)SP03007291Cassette Side Plate WA NC RHJ200024
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP03008301Back Plate With HoleJ200085

1Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170116
NOTE1Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200116
Multi Brush shown in diagram (Item 2)1Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240116

1Unit Limiting StudJ200237
1Female CouplingJ200418
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200519
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J2005210
1Tie Bar (17”)J1705311
1Tie Bar (20”)J2005311
1Tie Bar (24”)J2405311
1Deflector Plate Assy (17))J1705412
1Deflector Plate Assy (20))J2005412
1Deflector Plate Assy (24))J2405412
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (17”)J1706113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (20”)J2006113
1Front Tie Bar All Cassettes (24”)J2406113
2Deflector BracketJ20906114
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907615
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930516
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930516
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100617
2Coach Bolt (M6)SP0100718
2Hex Set Screw (M6 x 16)SP0100819
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100920

16

11
12

8

17

1

6
23

30

21

7

5

9
3

13

25

10

15

20

26

14 18

19

29

*2

224

27 2824

* - Multi Brush Shown



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

44 / 46

21. SORREL ROLLER CASSETTE

9.05 Cassette - Sorrel
QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.

23/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
1Blanking Plate2303182
2Cassette Side Plate WA NDJ200003
2Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170114
2Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200114
2Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240114
1Unit Limiting StudJ200235
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200516
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J200527
1Tie Bar (17”)J170538
1Tie Bar (20”)J200538
1Tie Bar (24”)J240538
1Sorrel Roller (17”)J178109
1Sorrel Roller (20”)J208109
1Sorrel Roller (24”)J248109

126/150/186Spike Sorrel RollerJ2081110
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907611
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930512
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930512
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930512
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100613
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100914
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101115
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200516
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201517
4Nut (1/2” UNF)SP0201618
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP0300419
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP0300520
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP0300621
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP0300822

Not Shown
1Weight Bar 17”- J17816
1Weight Bar 20”- J20816
1Weight Bar 24”- J24816

5

121

20

18
21

6

11

14

19

10

9
4 6

17
7

3
2

13

15

4
16

22

8



SP20082_EN REV0
DEC 2025

FT430 / FT510 / FT610
PARTS CATALOGUE

45 / 46

21. SORREL ROLLER CASSETTE
9.05 Cassette - Sorrel

QuantityDescriptionPart No.Item No.
23/4” Tube Bung (3132)2280621
1Blanking Plate2303182
2Cassette Side Plate WA NDJ200003
2Cassette Tie Bar (17”)J170114
2Cassette Tie Bar (20”)J200114
2Cassette Tie Bar (24”)J240114
1Unit Limiting StudJ200235
2Bearing Housing (6204)J200516
2Bearing 6204-2RS 3J200527
1Tie Bar (17”)J170538
1Tie Bar (20”)J200538
1Tie Bar (24”)J240538
1Sorrel Roller (17”)J178109
1Sorrel Roller (20”)J208109
1Sorrel Roller (24”)J248109

126/150/186Spike Sorrel RollerJ2081110
1Bearing Blank PlateJ20907611
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (17”)J17930512
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (20”)J20930512
1Shear Blade Adj Bar Assy (24”)J24930512
3Button Head (M8 x 20)SP0100613
3Hex Set Screw (M8 x 20)SP0100914
2Hex Set Screw (3/8” UNF x 3/4”)SP0101115
1Nut (M8 Std)SP0200516
2Nut (3/8” UNF)SP0201517
4Nut (1/2” UNF)SP0201618
4Washer (M8 Toothed)SP0300419
4Washer (M10 Toothed)SP0300520
2Washer (M12 Toothed)SP0300621
1Washer (M8 Form A)SP0300822

Not Shown
1Weight Bar 17”- J17816
1Weight Bar 20”- J20816
1Weight Bar 24”- J24816

5

121

20

18
21

6

11

14

19

10

9
4 6

17
7

3
2

13

15

4
16

22

8



Proudly part of

Due to a policy of continual development Howardson Group Ltd reserves the right to change specification without prior notification.  
All goods sold subject to the company’s terms and conditions of sale, copies available on request. 

E&EO

Tel: +44 (0) 1332 824777  
UK & International

sales@howardsongroup.com
Email

Ashbourne Road, Kirk Langley, 
Derby DE6 4NJ, UK

Head Office


	1. MAIN CHASSIS
	2. CHASSIS - LH SIDE PLATE
	3. CHASSIS - RH SIDE PLATE
	4. CUTTER ENGAGEMENT
	5. FRONT ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY
	6. GRASSBOX
	7. GUARDS
	8. HANDLEBARS - MAIN ASSEMBLY
	9. ENGINE AND DRIVE COMPONENTS
	10. CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH (>06/2013)
	11. REAR ROLLER - MAIN ASSEMBLY
	12. REAR ROLLER - ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	13. REAR ROLLER - OUTER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	14. REAR ROLLER - LH DIFFERENTIAL
	15. REAR ROLLER - RH DIFFERENTIAL
	16. CUTTER CASSETTE
	17. VERTICUTTER CASSETTE
	18. SCARIFIER CASSETTE
	19. SLITTER CASSETTE
	20. BRUSH CASSETTE
	21. SORREL ROLLER CASSETTE

